

KLABIN S.A.

CNPJ/MF n° 89.637.490/0001-45

NIRE 35300188349

Companhia Aberta

COMUNICADO AO MERCADO

A **KLABIN S.A.** ("<u>Klabin</u>" ou "<u>Companhia</u>"), em atendimento ao disposto na Resolução CVM n.º 44/2021, comunica aos seus acionistas e ao mercado em geral que realizou, nesta data, o pagamento antecipado de Nota de Crédito à Exportação ("<u>NCE</u>"), com vencimento original em maio de 2026.

O valor do pagamento foi de R\$1,6 bilhão, incluindo o montante total do financiamento e liquidação de *swap* atrelado a NCE.

Esta transação reforça o trabalho de gestão contínua do endividamento da Klabin.

São Paulo, 12 de fevereiro de 2025

Marcos Paulo Conde Ivo

Diretor Financeiro e de Relações com Investidores



KLABIN S.A.

CNPJ/MF n° 89.637.490/0001-45 NIRE 35300188349 Publicly-Held Company

NOTICE TO THE MARKET

KLABIN S.A. ("<u>Klabin</u>" or "<u>Company</u>"), in compliance with the provisions of CVM Resolution No. 44/2021, hereby informs its shareholders and the market in general that it has made, on this date, the prepayment of the Export Credit Note, originally due in May 2026.

The prepayment amount was R\$1.6 billion, including the total amount of the financing and the settlement of the swap linked to the Export Credit Note.

This transaction reinforces Klabin's ongoing debt management efforts.

São Paulo, February 12, 2025

Marcos Paulo Conde Ivo

Chief Financial and Investor Relations Officer